
Lugar 

Overall Nombre País Edad Gun Time Chip Time Pace

1 Victor Manuel Lagares Martinez DOM 28 1:19:07.1 1:19:02.7 4:23/K

2 Adonis Santiago Ventura DOM 35 1:19:27.4 1:19:21.2 4:25/K

3 Carlos Gilberto Perez DOM 48 1:20:55.7 1:20:52.7 4:30/K

4 Massimo Tagliaferri ITA 44 1:20:53.9 1:20:53.6 4:30/K

5 Lucas Gaitán COL 50 1:30:29.1 1:30:28.4 5:02/K

6 Marco Olmo ITA 65 1:31:23.6 1:31:23.0 5:05/K

7 Katia Figini ITA 38 1:33:56.9 1:33:56.5 5:13/K

8 Erick Reyes Garcia CHI 24 1:35:59.0 1:35:57.8 5:20/K

9 Alejandro Jara Munos CHI 36 1:38:08.0 1:38:07.0 5:27/K

10 Alberto Saldana PUR 39 1:41:32.8 1:41:32.4 5:38/K

11 Dino Bonelli ITA 47 1:47:52.6 1:47:51.3 6:00/K

12 Stephane Lorre FRA 43 1:49:55.6 1:49:54.2 6:06/K

13 Mark Matyazic USA 49 1:51:41.7 1:51:39.3 6:12/K

14 Jonathan Calcano Castro DOM 31 1:55:33.2 1:55:29.8 6:25/K

15 Ruben Juma DOM 27 1:56:46.6 1:56:44.7 6:29/K

16 Thais Herrera DOM 36 1:57:19.2 1:57:16.8 6:31/K

17 Sergio Rodriguez Duran MEX 27 1:58:51.2 1:58:48.3 6:36/K

18 Miriam ( Kathy Español Balaguer DOM 50 1:58:51.1 1:58:48.8 6:36/K

19 Rimaldo Tavarez DOM 35 2:04:26.2 2:04:21.3 6:55/K

20 Maritza Robles Timeo DOM 40 2:04:35.3 2:04:30.4 6:55/K

21 Valerio Massimo Sala ITA 54 2:04:38.5 2:04:34.6 6:55/K

22 Felix Soriano DOM 49 2:06:03.0 2:05:56.3 7:00/K

23 Peter Klooster NED 53 2:06:03.0 2:06:01.2 7:00/K

24 Yaneica Durán DOM 36 2:06:07.1 2:06:02.8 7:00/K

25 Hari Presetnik SLO 46 2:10:43.9 2:10:40.0 7:16/K

26 Luis Franco DOM 42 2:12:09.9 2:12:03.2 7:20/K

27 Roberta Passione ITA 41 2:12:51.9 2:12:50.3 7:23/K

28 Pablo Burgos Frías DOM 40 2:16:55.0 2:16:48.9 7:36/K

29 Hamlet Burgos Frías DOM 36 2:18:22.4 2:18:16.1 7:41/K

30 Josè Angel Rivera PUR 45 2:22:22.4 2:22:14.9 7:54/K

31 Gwenaelle Lorre Moalic USA 44 2:22:54.8 2:22:53.0 7:56/K

32 Linda Sanders USA 44 2:33:27.9 2:33:27.0 8:32/K

33 Luis Blanco DOM 31 2:36:41.6 2:36:37.1 8:42/K

34 Apolinar Nunez DOM 35 2:39:54.7 2:39:44.7 8:52/K

35 Arie Leendertse NED 43 2:46:32.3 2:46:26.2 9:15/K

36 Silvano Suazo DOM 37 2:48:42.1 2:48:36.2 9:22/K

37 Orlando Jorge Mera DOM 47 2:55:15.6 2:55:07.9 9:44/K

38 Luca Zaramella ITA 50 2:58:59.9 2:58:57.5 9:57/K

39 Yleana Munoz DOM 48 3:11:28.5 3:11:23.2 10:38/K

40 Chiquitin Rodriguez Mejia DOM 51 3:11:28.2 3:11:24.0 10:38/K

41 Belen Liebana Alonso ESP 53 3:49:37.6 3:49:34.1 12:45/K

42 Cristina Cadena CUB 55 3:50:24.8 3:50:17.7 12:48/K

43 Maria Teresa Armenteros Martinez DOM 59 3:53:56.5 3:53:53.1 13:00/K

CLASIFICACION ETAPA 3
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Lugar 

Overall Nombre País Edad Gun Time Chip Time Pace

1 Victor Manuel Lagares Martinez DOM 28 1:19:07.1 1:19:02.7

2 Adonis Santiago Ventura DOM 35 1:19:27.4 1:19:21.2

3 Carlos Gilberto Perez DOM 48 1:20:55.7 1:20:52.7

4 Massimo Tagliaferri ITA 44 1:20:53.9 1:20:53.6

5 Lucas Gaitán COL 50 1:30:29.1 1:30:28.4

6 Marco Olmo ITA 65 1:31:23.6 1:31:23.0

7 Erick Reyes Garcia CHI 24 1:35:59.0 1:35:57.8

8 Alejandro Jara Munos CHI 36 1:38:08.0 1:38:07.0

9 Alberto Saldana PUR 39 1:41:32.8 1:41:32.4

10 Dino Bonelli ITA 47 1:47:52.6 1:47:51.3

11 Stephane Lorre FRA 43 1:49:55.6 1:49:54.2

12 Mark Matyazic USA 49 1:51:41.7 1:51:39.3

13 Jonathan Calcano Castro DOM 31 1:55:33.2 1:55:29.8

14 Ruben Juma DOM 27 1:56:46.6 1:56:44.7

15 Sergio Rodriguez Duran MEX 27 1:58:51.2 1:58:48.3

16 Rimaldo Tavarez DOM 35 2:04:26.2 2:04:21.3

17 Valerio Massimo Sala ITA 54 2:04:38.5 2:04:34.6

18 Felix Soriano DOM 49 2:06:03.0 2:05:56.3

19 Peter Klooster NED 53 2:06:03.0 2:06:01.2

20 Hari Presetnik SLO 46 2:10:43.9 2:10:40.0

21 Luis Franco DOM 42 2:12:09.9 2:12:03.2

22 Pablo Burgos Frías DOM 40 2:16:55.0 2:16:48.9

23 Hamlet Burgos Frías DOM 36 2:18:22.4 2:18:16.1

24 Josè Angel Rivera PUR 45 2:22:22.4 2:22:14.9

25 Luis Blanco DOM 31 2:36:41.6 2:36:37.1

26 Apolinar Nunez DOM 35 2:39:54.7 2:39:44.7

27 Arie Leendertse NED 43 2:46:32.3 2:46:26.2

28 Silvano Suazo DOM 37 2:48:42.1 2:48:36.2

29 Orlando Jorge Mera DOM 47 2:55:15.6 2:55:07.9

30 Luca Zaramella ITA 50 2:58:59.9 2:58:57.5

31 Chiquitin Rodriguez Mejia DOM 51 3:11:28.2 3:11:24.0

CLASIFICACION ETAPA 3

MASCULINO
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Lugar 

Overall Nombre País Edad Gun Time Chip Time Pace

1 Katia Figini ITA 38 1:33:56.9 1:33:56.5 5:13/K

2 Thais Herrera DOM 36 1:57:19.2 1:57:16.8 6:31/K

3 Miriam ( Kathy Español Balaguer DOM 50 1:58:51.1 1:58:48.8 6:36/K

4 Maritza Robles Timeo DOM 40 2:04:35.3 2:04:30.4 6:55/K

5 Yaneica Durán DOM 36 2:06:07.1 2:06:02.8 7:00/K

6 Roberta Passione ITA 41 2:12:51.9 2:12:50.3 7:23/K

7 Gwenaelle Lorre Moalic USA 44 2:22:54.8 2:22:53.0 7:56/K

8 Linda Sanders USA 44 2:33:27.9 2:33:27.0 8:32/K

9 Yleana Munoz DOM 48 3:11:28.5 3:11:23.2 10:38/K

10 Belen Liebana Alonso ESP 53 3:49:37.6 3:49:34.1 12:45/K

11 Cristina Cadena CUB 55 3:50:24.8 3:50:17.7 12:48/K

12 Maria Teresa Armenteros Martinez DOM 59 3:53:56.5 3:53:53.1 13:00/K

CLASIFICACION ETAPA 3
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